

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23073/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2008 in DBCMA No. 852/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

CAPITAL FERROY ALLOYS PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. KTS Tulsi,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Jayant Kumar Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Sultan Singh,Adv.

Mr. Surender Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Phogait,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Rupesh Kaushik,Adv.

Ms. Gargi Khanna,Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Sunil Kumar]

[Shashi Bala Vij]

AR-Cum-PS

Court Master